
                                                

 

Safeguarding Statement 2021/22 
“It could happen here” 

 
We recognise our moral and statutory responsibility to safeguard and promote the welfare of all children. 

 
We make every effort to provide an environment in which children and adults feel safe, secure, valued 
and respected, and feel confident to talk if they are worried, believing they will be effectively listened to. 
 
The purpose of this policy is to provide staff, volunteers and governors with the framework they need in 
order to keep children safe and secure in our school. The policy also informs parents and carers how 
we will safeguard their children whilst they are in our care.  

 Key Personnel 

 Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL) is: Mr Gerry Flower  
 Contact details: Email – deputy@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk Tel - 01932 222536   
 
 Deputy DSLs are:  
 
 Mrs Catherine Burnham  
 Contact details: Email-- head@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk Tel - 01932 222536  
  
 Ms A Hunt  
 Contact details: Email – ahunt@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk Tel - 01932 222536  
 
Safeguarding Assistant 
Mrs A Sola 
Contact details: Email— asola@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk Tel – 01932222536 
 
Safeguarding Assistant 
Mrs T O’Halloran 
Contact details: Email- to’halloran@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk Tel - 01932222536 
 
 The nominated child protection governor is: John Chadwick  
 Contact details: Email – jchadwick@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk  
 
 The Headteacher is: Mrs Catherine Burnham  
 Contact details: head@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk Tel – 01932 222536  
 
 The Chair of Governors is: Mrs Sarah Rice  
 Contact details: Email – srice@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk Tel: 01932 222536 
 
The online safety co-ordinator is: Mr Gerry Flower 
Contact details: Email – deputy@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk Tel - 01932 222536   
 

 The Xavier Catholic Education Trust Safeguarding Lead is:  
Anne Halliday 
Contact details: 07840 448692; email: a.halliday@xaviercet.org.uk  
 
The CEO Xavier Catholic Education Trust is: Ani Magill 
Contact details:a.magill@xaviercet.org.uk 


